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Dear Parents and Carers, 

Year Three and Four, Residential Calvert Devon 

The children had an amazing time at Calvert Devon on their residential. They approached the 

activities with courage and enthusiasm and their support and encouragement of each other was 

admirable. We are very proud of them and hope they enjoy sharing their adventures with you.  

 

 
 

          



     
 

     
 

    



 

 

  



Years Five and Six, North Devon Wake Park 

The children had a truly joyful day, please enjoy looking at their wonderful photographs. 

 

       

 

 



   
 

   
 

   
 

   
 

 



  
 

   
 

  
 

    



Monday 9th June, Year Five, Sports Leaders with Chris Farr 

Your child will need to come to school wearing their PE kit.  

Tempest Photography 

Order forms will be sent by Monday. 

Year Four, Multiplication Tables Check 

Year Four will be taking part in the multiplication tables check next week. 

Kind regards, 

  

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

 

 

  



Diary Dates 
 

Monday 9th June Year Five, Sports Leaders with Chris Farr 

Thursday 12th June Years Five and Six, Spaghetti Engineering Challenge 

Tuesday 17th June Sports Day at 1.30 pm 

Wednesday 18th June Reception and Year Six National Measuring Programme 

Friday 20th June Year Six, Oceanfest, Croyde 

Monday 23rd June – 

Friday 27th June 

Year Six Residential, Skern Lodge, Appledore 

Monday 7th July Reception, Years One and Two, Afternoon Summer Performance  

Monday 7th July – 

Friday 11th July 

Year Five Residential, Skern Lodge, Appledore 

Tuesday 8th July Year Six, Royal Opera House, Create Day 

Wednesday 9th July Years Three and Four, Evening Summer Performance 

Tuesday 15th July Reserve Sports Day 

Wednesday 16th July Years Five and Six, Evening Summer Performance 

Thursday 17th July Year Six, Athletics, Pilton Community College 

Friday 18th July 

Year Six Leavers’ Assembly at 2.00 pm – Year Six parents and carers are 

welcome 

 

Last day of term 

 

 



 
 

 


